Table 11-24
Standards Of grade for Active Component/Reserve Componant (AC/RC) Support for table 11-24
	
	
	
	
	Number of positions*
	

	Line
	Duty position
	Grade
	 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Explanatory notes

	1
	___AC/RC COORD NCO
	SSG
	
	
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3 
	4 
	4 
	5 
	1. Grades of additional positions will be applied to the total aggregate within the same instructional and/or support unit, i.e., section, paragraph.

2. Resident Training Detachment (RTD) of Readiness Group (RG) in Post, Camp, Station and/or geographical area (city).

3. Regional Training Team (RTT) of RG in Post, Camp, Station, and/or geographical area (city).

4. Operational Readiness Exercise (ORE) Detachment and or Team.

5. Position titles will reflect the Branch abbreviation or Major Area of responsibility followed by the suffix AC/RC Coord NCO (example: Avn AC/RC Coord NCO or Opns AC/RC Coord NCO).

	2
	___AC/RC COORD NCO
	SFC
	
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	4
	4
	5
	5
	

	3
	OBSERVER/CONTROLLER

OPFOR SERGEANT
	SSG
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	5
	6
	6
	7
	AC/RC coord in Training Line Co, Btry and/or Trp of Training Battalion of Regional Training Brigade (RTB) Team of RG.

	4
	TEAM NCO O/C
	SFC
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	

	5
	OPFOR SERGEANT

OPERATIONS SERGEANT

TRAINING SERGEANT
	SSG
	
	 
	1
	2
	2
	3
	 
	
	
	
	
	AC/RC coord in:

a. Tng Bn of RTB Tm of RG.

b. Bde Battle Command Staff Training (BCST) Gp of RTB Tm. c. ORE Tm of BCST.

d. BCST Plans Div of Div Hq. e. Bde Fld Exer of Div (E).

f. RTD of RG.

g. Sim Ex Gp Hq of BCST.

	6
	OPFOR SERGEANT

OPERATIONS SERGEANT
	SFC
	
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	INSTRUCTOR/WRITER
	SSG
	
	 
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	1. AC/RC coord as ARNG CA Ops/Tng NCO in U.S. Army Post, Camp and/or Station of USARC Coord Elm.

2. ARNG Bde of USARC Coord Elm. First position authorized grade MSG only when approved by HQDA. Subsequent positions will be graded by lines 7-9.

3. Use with SQI H.

	8
	INSTRUCTOR/WRITER

TRAINING SERGEANT
	SFC
	
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	4
	4
	5
	5
	

	9
	CH INSTRUCTOR/WRITER

TRAINING SERGEANT
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	10
	INSTRUCTOR/WRITER
	SFC
	
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	4
	4
	5
	5
	1. AC/RC branch TD/Eval in:

a. RC AVLOG of USARC Coord Elm.

b. RC CDC CASCOM of USARC Coord Elm.

c. USARC CS, CSS and HS Bde of USARC Coord Elm.

d. IET Elm of Post, Camp or Station.

e. AMEDD, JFKSWC, USAADAS, USAAVNC, USACHS, USACMLS, USAES, USAFAS, USAIC, USAIS, USAMPS, USARMS, USASIGC, and USASSC, of USARC Coord Elm.

2. First position authorized grade MSG only when approved by HQDA.

3. Use with SQI H.

	11
	CH INSTRUCTOR/WRITER
	MSG
	
	
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	4
	4
	5
	

	12
	OPERATIONS SERGEANT

PLANS NCO
	SFC
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent plans positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC Coord for operations in:

a. G3 of BCST.

b. Ops Div as the Ops/Tng NCO (RCE) in TRADOC Coord Elm. Subsequent Ops/Tng positions graded SFC.

c. S3 in RTB Tm of RG. Code Ops NCO as second position when principal NCO is graded SGM.

d. Combined Arms Assistance Tm (CAAT).

	13
	DRILL SERGEANT
	SFC
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	1. Subsequent drill sergeant (Ops/Tng Coord) positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC Ops/Tng Coord in IET Elm (Post, Camp or Station) of USARC Coord Elm.

3. Use with SQI X.

	14
	_______O/C
	SFC
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	1. Subsequent positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC coord in Sim Ex Gp Hq of RTB Tm.

3. Div Sim Ex Gp Hq of Battle Command Staff Training (BCST) Hq.

4. Observer/controller position titles suffix o/c.

5. USA Force XXI, Observer/Controller Team Ft Knox, KY.

	15
	ADV FLD EXER NCO
	SFC
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	1. Subsequent positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC enlisted advisor in Bde Fld Tm of Div Exer Fld RTB Tm.

	16
	______ EVALUATOR
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC enlisted evaluator in Cbt, CA, CS, and/or CSS Tm in ORE Hq of RG Tm.

3. Evaluator position titles will reflect the MOS official title, followed by the suffix "evaluator".

	17
	STAFF NCO ADVISOR
	SFC
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	AC/RC coord enlisted staff advisor in:

a. G1 and G4 in Div Fld Gp Hq of RG.

b. G4 of BCST.

	18
	STAFF OBSRV/CONTRL
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AC/RC coord staff observer/ controller (o/c) in:

a. Obsvr Control Sec (OBS) of Ops Gp Bcst. Second position graded SSG.

b. Ops Gp of BCST. Second position graded SSG.

c. Tm of Ops Gp of BCST.

	19
	TEAM INDV TRAINER
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AC/RC coord principal branch NCO for Lane training of all MP, Chem, Sig, and Non Cbt Engr and CSS units in Fld Ex Bde (FEB) of RG.

	20
	UNIT TRAINER
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC coord principal NCO trainer in:

a. Ammo, Armor, Avn, FA, and Inf Bn and/or Sqdn.

b. Combined Ord, Med, Sig, Sup, and/or Trans Bn.

c. Avn and Engr Co of Tng Bn.

d. Can Trp and/or Sqdn Tm of AASLT, Abn, Armor, and LID.

e. Spt Sqdn, Co, Btry, Trp in Sqdn of ACR and/or Can Regt of RTD.

f. Armor, Engr, FA, MX and FSB; and Can Sqdn/Regt of Armor Div in RTD. AC/RC Coord NCO in Ops/Tng Sec and/or Br in RG (FTG).

	21
	MOBILIZATION TNG NCO
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	ENLISTED ADVISOR
	SFC
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1. Subsequent advisor positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC enlisted advisor in:

a. Administration and/or Logistics Division (ALAD).

b. Administration and Supply Assistance Team (ASAT).

c. Branch Assistance Team (BAT).

d. Combat Arms Assistance Division (CAAD).

e. Combat Arms Assistance Team (CAAT).

f. Combat Support Assistance Team (CSAT).

	23
	LIAISON NCO
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent Ln positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC coord in Div Hq of Div (E) Fld Exer.

	24
	SR ENL EVALUATOR

DSS EVALUATOR
	MSG
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1. AC/RC coord principal enlisted evaluator in:

a. ORE Det of RG.

b. DSS (post, camp and/or station) of USARC Coord Elm. Use with SQI X.

2. Grade MSG and subsequent MSG positions authorized only when approved by HQDA. When not authorized positions graded SFC.

	25
	PLANS NCO
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent plans positions graded SFC from line 12.

2. AC/RC coord principal planning NCO in Hq and/or Planning Tm of ORE Det.

	26
	SR ENLISTED TRAINER
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. AC/RC coord principal enlisted trainer in:

a. Sep Bde and/or Regt of RTD Tm.

b. Bde Hq of Div Fld Tng Gp.

c. ACR Hq of RTD Tm.

d. RTT of RG when authorized by HQDA.

2. Grade MSG and subsequent MSG positions authorized only when approved by HQDA.

	27
	SR ENL ADVISOR
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent advisor positions graded SFC from line 22.

2. AC/RC coord principal enlisted adv advisor in ALAD, ALAT, ASAT, BAT, CAAD, CAAT, CSAT of a RG Spt Gp.

3. Position graded MSG only when authorized by HQDA.

	28 
	OPERATIONS SERGEANT
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. AC/RC coord principal NCO in:

a. Tng Bn in RTB Tm of RG.

b. G3 of Div Fld Gp Hq.

c. Ops/Tng Br in RG.

2. AC/RC principal NCO in Ops Div of BCST. Second position graded SFC and third position graded SSG.

	29
	AC/RC COORDINATOR
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Subsequent positions graded SFC.

2. AC/RC coord o/c principal enlisted in:

a. Bde Hq of Regt, Div and RTD.

b. Bn Hq of numbered Armies.

3. AC/RC coord Ops/Tng NCO in:

a. Total Army School System (TASS) TRADOC coordinating element (TCE).

b. TASS regional coordinating element (RCE).

c. TAS proponent schools.

d. TASS Tng Bde and Bn.

e. QA Div in TRADOC coord elm. Position will be titled Quality Assurance (QA) NCO.

4. First position authorized grade MSG only when approved by HQDA. When not authorized the first position will be graded SFC.

5. Avn RG Hq of numbered U.S. Army.

	30
	SR ENLISTED O/C
	MSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. AC/RC coord principal o/c NCO in AD Line Btry and MI Line Co of Tng Bn in RTB Tm.

2. Principal o/c NCO in Ops Div of BCST.

3. When WO position authorized grade MSG will not be authorized. The senior enlisted position will be titled Sr enlisted o/c and graded SFC.

	31
	CH ENLISTED ADVISOR
	SGM
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. AC/RC coord principal NCO in:

a. Cmd Gp and G3 of BCTP.

b. G3 of Div Fld Tng Gp Hq.

c. S3 of RTB Tm Hq.

d. Ofc of the Cdr in RG.

e. Cmd sec of Div Fld Tng Gp Hq.

f. RTB Tm Hq of RG.

g. TASS RCE. Secons position authorized graded MSG only when approved by HQDA.

2. Position authorized grade SGM only when approved by HQDA.

	Notes:

*Blank spaces in the column indicate not applicable.


